RENOVO BOROUGH COUNCIL 128 Fifth Street Renovo, PA 17764



Office Phone (570) 923-2612 Office Fax (570) 923-1577 RenovoBoro11@hotmail.com

## **RESOLUTION NO.13-2024**

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF RENOVO, CLINTON COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA FILLING THE VACANCY IN THE BOROUGH COUNCIL CREATED BY THE DEATH OF COUNCIL MEMBER WILLIAM FORNWALT III.

WHEREAS Councilman William Fornwalt III, passed away on August 3, 2024;

WHEREAS THE VACANCY IN THE BOROUGH COUNCIL AS RECOGNIZED AT THE REGULAR, MONTHLY BOROUGH COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON AUGUST 14, 2024;

WHEREAS a regular scheduled meeting was held on September 12, 2024 to appoint by this resolution a registered elector of the borough to fill the recognized vacancy;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the that is here Borough Council.	Borough of Renovo, Clinton County, by appointed to fill the vacancy which currently exists in the
Resolved this day 12 <sup>th</sup> day of September, 2024 by the Bo Pennsylvania in lawful session duly assembled.	orough Council of the Borough of Renovo, Clinton County,
Attest:	Ву:
Ashley Sporny, Borough Secretary	Ann Tarantella, President of Council